



भा. क. अनु. पा. - केन्द्रीय खारा जलजीव पालन अनुसंधान संस्थान
ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF BRACKISHWATER AQUACULTURE

(ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified)

भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद, कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार
Indian Council of Agricultural Research, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. of India
75, संथोम हाई रोड, एम. आर. सी. नगर, आर. ए. पुरम, चेन्नई- 600 028, तमिल नाडु, भारत
75, Santhome High Road, M. R. C. Nagar, R. A. Puram, Chennai- 600 028, Tamil Nadu, India

CIBA GST: 33AAAAII830P1ZQ

आदेश/Order No: CIBA/25-26/551

कार्य आदेश / WORK ORDER

फाइल संख्या / F.No: 16-27/25-26/ST

दिनांक / Date: 16-10-2025

सेवा में / To

M/s. K.G.NARAYANAN
No.1/305,1st Street, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar,
(Opp.Paradise Home), Muttukadu,
Chennai – 603112.
Email: kgnarayanan1960@gmail.com

विषय/Sub: Work order for **Renovation of Nutrition Laboratory** on the ground floor of the main building at MES- Reg

संदर्भ /Ref No:Nil, Date-19-09-2025

महोदय/ महोदया / Sir/Madam,

This has reference to the above subject & your estimate thereon. It is requested to carry out the following work.

Sl. No	Items	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount Rs.
1	Repairstoplasterofthickness12mmto 20mm in patches of area 2.5sq. Meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	10	520	5,200.00
2	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repair stoscatches etc. complete	85	20.00	1,700.00
3	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gram/litre, of approved manufacturer and of required shade and colour all complete to achieve even shade and colour: Ne v work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer having VOC content less than 50 gram/litre	140	180.00	25,200.00
4	Dismantling doors, windows and clere story windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead: Of area beyond 3sq. metres	10	400.00	4,000.00
5	Providing and fixing of Aluminium Sliding Window with Aluminium Net for Size 1500mm Wide X 1200mm High Providing and fixing in position three track aluminum window of extruded modular and anodized approved colour, shade and finish aluminum sections of Jindal or equivalent approved make and of size 62mm x 31.75mm x 1.6mm thk (wt 1.336kg/Rm) for bottom and 62mm x 31.75mm x 1.6mm thk.	10	5,675.00	56,750.00

	(wt1.174kg/Rm) for top The shutter comprising of bearing bottom and to pof size48mmx20mmx1.30mmthk (wt.0.536Kg/Rm)Inter locking section of size 50mmx26mmx 1.28mmthk. (Wt0.564kg /Rm) and hand sides of 50mm x20mmx1.50mmthk(wt.0.571kg/Rm) with5mmthickClearplainglassofSaint Gobain/ Asahi make fixed in shutter including approved quality neoprene gasket, fixtures, fastenings and accessories like PVC taflon bearing of MITI or Approved Make, 6" Star locks etc. Stainless steel screws. Complete as directed by Engineerin-charge.			
6	Providing and fixing of window screen (Zebra type)as requirement by client as per direction of engineer in charge	11	3,050.00	33,550.00
7	Providing and fixing plywood 4 mm thick, one side decorative veneer conforming to IS:1328(type-1),for plain lining/cladding with necessary screws, including priming coat on unexposed surface with :Decorative veneer facings of approved manufacture and necessary cabinet hingesetc.,	21	1,970.00	41,370.00
8	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of metal body exhaust fan in the existing opening, including connection, testing and commissioning, along with supply and fixing of CMX /Drop Boxe suitable form odular switches/15/5A switch sockets recessed in wall, and providing s fixing of electrical accessories for fume hood complete as per site condition .all light fittings s other necessary electrical works including supply of DP boxes necessary repair works (During site visit the respective site in charge will explain in detail).	1	93,500.00	93,500.00
9	Providing and fixing white vitreous china laboratory sink including making all connections excluding cost of fittings :Size 600x450x200mm	2	4,100.00	8,200.00
10	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of laboratory three-way tap, brass body with powder coating, bench-mounted, with three separate outlets (cold/hot as required), complete as per site requirement	2	1,950.00	3,900.00
11	Modifications and improvements existing lab spaces as per in charge including outer part so the work bench should be smoothly polished or painted, locking arrangement, should be provided	1	14,000.00	14,000.00
12	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	5	150.00	750.00
Total				2,88,120.00
GST 18%				51,862.00
Grand Total				3,39,982.00
(Rupees Three Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Two Only)				

On satisfactory completion of service/work at MES it is requested to submit the pre receipted invoice drawn in favour of "The Director", CIBA, Chennai-600 028 along with **work report / GST certificate and copy of cancelled cheque as applicable etc.** for releasing the payment. **Payment will be made at the earliest after completion of the work and deducting the TDS on IT(2%) and GST if applicable as per government rules.**

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully,

S. Nal
16/10/2025

for सहायक प्रशासनिक अधिकारी / Asst. Administrative Officer,

तिलिपि / Copy to

- The Chief Finance & Accounts Officer, CIBA, Chennai.
- The DDO, CIBA, Chennai
- Dr. K. Anantharaja, Sci, CIBA, Chennai

(C.No. 388704, Note #20, Dt:15-10-2025, Fund: Institute – Minor Works 25-26)